Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/ Scheme	IPH Limited
ACN/ ARSN	
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	Vinva Investment Management
ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	147 934 263
The holder became a substantial holder on	17/04/2019

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)		
FPO	10,458,273	10,458,273	5.30%		
*Based on issued capital of 197,341,566 shares					

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
See Schedule 1			

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

	Registered Holder of	Person entitled to be	
Holder of relevant interest	securities	registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Schedule 1			

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant	Date of	Conside		
interest	acquisition	Cash	Non-cash	Class and number of securities
		Consideration for Acquisition of Shares \$74,060,962		Acquisition of 10,940,608 shares
Vinva Investment	17/12/2018 - 17/04/2019	Consideration for Disposal of Shares \$208,374		Disposal of 33,245 shares
Management			Transfer in 9,431 shares	9,431 shares
			Transfer out of 11,894 shares	11,894 shares

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

	New		A status a s				
	Nan Vinva Investmen		Address	Level 13, 10 Brid	ne Street Sydney	NSW/ 2000	
	Viilva iilvestiileit	t Management			ge Street, Sydney	, NGW 2000	
gnatur	2						
gnatur	8						
	Print name	Robert Cochrar	le	Capacity	Chief Ope	erating Officer	
					, ,		
	Sign here			Date			
			DIRE	CTIONS			
(1)	If there are a number of subst equity trust), the names could throughout the form as a spec form.	be included in an annexu	ire to the form. If th	e relevant interests of	a group of persons are	essentially similar, they	may be referred to
(2)	See the definition of "associat	e" in section 9 of the Corp	porations Act 2001				
(3)	See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.						
(4)	The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.						
(5)	The total number of votes atta	uched to all the voting sha	res in the company	or voting interests in t	he scheme (if any) tha	t the nerson or an assoc	iate has a relevant
	The total number of votes alla	icited to all the voting sha			ne seneme (ir arry) tha		
(6)	The person's votes divided by	the total votes in the bod	y corporate or sch	eme multiplied by 100.			
(7)	Include details of:						
	(a)						<i>.</i> .
	setting out	nt agreement or other circ the terms of any relevant nt, must accompany this	agreement, and a	statement by the perso	on giving full and accur	ate details of any contra	ct, scheme or
	(b)						
		cation of the power of a pe o which the relevant inter					or disposal of the
	See the definition of "relevant	agreement" in section 9 of	of the Corporations	Act 2001.			
(9)							
(8)	If the substantial holder is una	ble to determine the iden	tity of the person (eg, if the relevant inter	est arises because of a	an option) write "unknow	n".
			, ee percent (-3			
			<i>c</i> , ,				

(9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Schedule 1 - Vinva Investment Management becoming a substantial holder in IPH Limited **Details of relevant interests**

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities		
	Power to (or to control) exercise vote and/or dispose of the securities as discretionary investment managers or advisers of superannuation funds, pooled superannuation trusts, managed investment schemes and investment management agreements.	Fully paid ordinary shares	10,458,273	

Details of present registered holders

	Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	5	Class and number of securities
1	Vinva Investment Management	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	6,495,407 FPO
2	Vinva Investment Management	National Nominees Ltd	National Nominees Ltd	1,669,152 FPO
3	Vinva Investment Management	Cogent Nominees Limited	Cogent Nominees Limited	587,336 FPO
4	Vinva Investment Management	State Street Australia Limited	State Street Australia Limited	1,489,209 FPO
5	Vinva Investment Management	HSBC Custody Nominees Limited	HSBC Custody Nominees Limited	217,169 FPO
6				
7				
8				